
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3614
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2015
National Institute for Mental Health and Rehabilitation
Kalvakuntla Smt. Kavitha

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to establish a National Institute for Mental Health Rehabilitation in the country during the current financial year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken so far in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b) In the 12th Five Year Plan it has been envisaged to establish a National Institute for Mental Health Rehabilitation (NIMHR).
The Government of Madhya Pradesh has demarcated a piece of land for establishment of the aforesaid Institute at Bhopal. The Government has already engaged Central Public Work Department (CPWD) for comprehensive consultancy for implementation of the project.
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